
Tamil Nadu Grama Bank 
     (A Govt. owned scheduled bank Sponsored by Indian Bank) 

         Regional Office, Villupuram Ph: 04146-221736 

 
Notice for Inviting sealed Tender / Bid for Sale of old Two-Wheeler 

 

Tamil Nadu Grama Bank, invites sealed Tenders/bids for sale of old Two Wheelers on “AS IS 

WHERE IS” basis. Last date for submission of tender/bid is 12.09.2022 – 5.00PM. Persons 

desiring to participate can download the application form from our Bank’s website 

www.tamilnadugramabank.com     

 

Date:05.09.2022                                                                             Regional Manager 

 

 

 

Details of Vehicle for sale 

Sl.No. Description 

1 
Registration 

no. 
TN-31-E-8155 TN-31-E-8156 TN-31-F-5299 

2 Make Hero Honda Hero Honda Hero Honda 

3 Model CD Dawn CD Dawn CD Dlx 

4 
Year of 

Purchase 
2005 2005 2005 

5 Place Valudhavur Adhaiyur Veppur 

 

Other Terms and Conditions  
1. Tender should be submitted separately for each vehicle 

2. Sealed Tenders should accompany with EMD amount of Rs.1000/- to be paid through 

DD drawn in favour of “Tamil Nadu Grama Bank” payable at Villupuram  

3. Sealed tenders should be sent to :  

The Regional Manager,  

Tamil Nadu Grama Bank,  

Regional Office,  

No.29, First Floor, Poonthottapathai,  

West Shanmugapuram Colony, Villupuram - 605602. 

with the words superscribing “Tender for Old Two wheeler TN-31-E-8155 /                           

TN-31-E-8156 / TN-31-F-5299”.  

4. Sealed tenders should reach us before 5.00 PM on 12.09.2022 

5. Tenders will be opened at 12.00 PM on 13.09.2022 at the above mentioned address.  

6. The vehicle can be inspected from 05.09.2022 to 09.09.2022 between 10.00 AM and 

05.00 PM at the above mentioned Places.  

7. For further information, if any required, please contact The Manager, Premises & 

Expenditure Department, Tamil Nadu Grama Bank, Regional Office, Villupuram, 

Ph:8300077302. 

 

http://www.tamilnadugramabank.com/

